my Ja

RO

04-04-2000



Attorney Docket No. 19514-1.00

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Departm	ent of Com	ımerce
Patent and	Trademark	Office

(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Pa. 10130			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
NuCORE Technology, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)	Name: NuCORE Technology, Inc. (a Delawere corporation)		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.	Internal Address: Street Address: 2880 Bowers Avenue		
3.13.00	Street Address: 2880 Bowers Avenue City: Santa Clara State: California p: 95051		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Santa Clara State: California pp. 95051		
Assignment Merger	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Execution Date: August 4, 1999			
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/290,002 Patent No(s):			
Additional numbers attached?	_ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Kenneth R. Allen TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to		
(650) 326-2400	deposit account.		
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the		
original document.	-10 A11		
Kenneth R. Allen Kenn	ethR. Aller 3.8.00		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Atty Reg. No. 27,301 Total number of pages	Attu Bog No. 27 201		
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			
Asst. Commissioner for Patents			
Asst. Commissio	ner for Patents		
Asst. Commissio Box: Assi Washington, I	gnments		

PATENT

REEL: 010646 FRAME: 0592

ey Docket No. 19514-1.00 .S. Department of Commerce

(Rev. 6-93)	101202584 Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record to	ne attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
NuCORE Technology, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)	Náme: NuCORE Technology, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Internal Address: 2880 Bowers Avenue		
23 110.	Street Address: 2880 Bowers Avenue		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Santa Clara State: California Zip: 95051		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other: Change of Address for Assignee			
Execution Date:			
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/290,002 Patent No(s):			
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Kenneth R. Allen	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to		
(650) 326-2400	deposit account.		
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.			
Konnoth R Allen 8/5/99			
Kenneth R. Allen Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date			
Atty Reg. No. 27,301 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:			
Asst. Commissioner for Patents			
Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
The state of the s			

08/12/1999 VBROWN 00000078 201430 09290002

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 19514-1.00US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Ion E. Opris

Application No.: 09/290,002

Filed: April 8, 1999

For: POWER SAVING METHOD

USING INTERLEAVED

PROGRAMMABLE GAIN AMPLIFIER

AND A/D CONVERTERS FOR DIGITAL IMAGING DEVICES

Examiner:

Not Assigned

Art Unit:

2711

REQUEST FOR

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The Assignee of the above-referenced application has relocated its offices. The Assignee respectfully requests that its new address be made of record in this matter effective immediately. An Assignment was recorded on April 8, 1999 at Reel 9889 Frame 0851.

Old Address:

NuCORE Technology, Inc.

87 Encina Avenue, 2nd Floor Palo Alto, California 94301

New Address:

NuCORE Technology, Inc.

2880 Bowers Avenue

Santa Clara, California 95051

Respectfully submitted,

Kenneth R. Allen

Kenneth R. Allen

Reg. No. 27,301

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

San Francisco, California 94111-3834

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

Ph.: (650) 326-2400 Fx.: (650) 326-2422

KRA:deh

PA 3013831 v1

PATENT REEL: 010646 FRAME: 0594